GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4143
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2004

FUND FOR HEALTH SECTOR
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the allocation of funds made to health sector during each of the last three years, State-wise;
(b) whether some State Governments have demanded higher allocation for 2004-05;
(c) if so, the State-wise demand made for health sector; and

(d) the decision of the Government therein?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) The details of allocation of funds made for the major disease control programme during each of the last three years, State-wise are enclosed at Annexure |.

(b) & (c)Under the National Programme for Control of Blindness, some of the States/UTs have requested for additional allocation of funds for 2004-05. The State-wise demand made under this Programme is at Annexure |I.

(d)The additional requirement of funds for the National Programme for Control of Blindness will be considered after approval of revised pattern of assistance.
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